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ACTS AND RESOLVES 

A'a8SED BY THE 

TvVENTY-FIFTI-I LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 
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A. D. 1845. 
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Wnr. 'r. JOHNSON, PRINTER TO THE STATE. 
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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE, 

1845. 



PENSION.-AROOSTOOK ROAD,-ISAAC HACKER. .391 

tbe year of our Lord one tbousand eight hundred and forty-five, inC __ H_A_P_,_3_3_4_, 

consideration of a severe injury r~ceived while on military duty in 
July, in the year one thousand eight hundred and forty-foul', 

[Approved Feb1'ltary 14, 1845.] 

Resolve in favor of Eli T. Sprague. 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasmy of the state, to 

Eli T, Sprague, of Cooper, eight dollars per month, during the 
pleasure of the legislature, from the first day of January, in the 
year of our Lord eighteen hundred and forty-five, in consideration of 
a severe injl1l'y received while on military duty, in July, in the year 
of our Lord one thous~nd eight hundred and forty-four, 

[Appoved February 15, 1845.] 

Resolve for the repair of lhe road from Aroostook road to the town of Smyrna. 

Resolved, That the land agent of this state is hereby authorized to 
ex.pend a sum not exceeding three hundred dollars, in repairing and 
improving the road from Aroostook road to the town of Srnyl'l1a: 
provided the commonwealth of Massachusetts will expend an equal 
amount on said road, 

[Appl'oved Feb1'1lw'y 20, 1845.] 

Resolve in favor of 1saac Hackel'. 

Eli 'J.l Sprague, 
$8 per month, 

Aroostook road, 
&e. 

Resolved, That the settling duties required by law to be per- In favol' offsaae 

formed by Isaac Hackel' on sections numbered one, two, eight, nine, Hael,er. 

ten, fifteen, twenty-two, west half of twenty-three, west half of 
twenty-nine, northeast quarter of thirty-four, and west half and 
northeast quarter of thirty-five; also on lots numbered twenty-one, 

twenty-two, twenty-fall 1', twenty-five, twenty-six, twenty-seven, 
twenty-eight and twenty-nine, in township numbered eleven, in the 
sixth range of townships west from the east line of the state, be and 

the same are hereby remitted: provided said Hackel' shall have 


